District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

			Rel	ease Notific	atio	n and Co	rrective A	ction				
NABI425128333						OPERATOR Initial Report Final Report						
Name of Company Devon Energy 4/37						Contact: Martin Jimenez						
Address PO Box 250 Artesia, NM 88211						Telephone No.: 575-748-0197						
Facility Name Antares 23 Federal #13H						Facility Type Oil Well						
Surface Owner Federal Mineral Owner						API No. 30-015-42076					2076	
•				LOCA	TIO	V OF REI	FASE					
Unit Letter	Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County											
E	1 1 1 1 1		2400'			190'	West		Eddy			
L		L	<u> </u>				400.0470000					
			ı	atitude: <u>32.646</u> NAT		_		<u>w</u>				
Type of Release: Hydrochloric Acid Volume of Release 70 bbis Volume Recovered -0- bbis												
Source of Release: Hole in Frac Tank										and Hour of Discovery: 8/25/2014		
						8/25/2014 @ 9:00 am				• 1		
Was Immediate Notice Given?						If YES, To Whom?						
☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required						d Jim Amos BLM & Mike Bratcher NMOCD						
By Whom? Jason Lipscomb Was a Watercourse Reached?						Date and Hour: 8/25/2014 @ approx 2:30 pm						
was a watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. N/A						
If a Watercou	irse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.			<u>.r.</u>						
N/A												
	se of Proble	em and Reme	dial Action	n Taken.* ☐ Devoi	n Energ	gy was compl	eting the well. W	hen personne	el arri	ived on the	location a frac	
							as release and fl	owed under t	he tar	nks, with no	fluids recovered.	
				nd the frac tanks			anneavimataly 1	O'v25' which	roma	inad on the	e location and did	
											ximately 0.25-feet	
deep and di	sposed of a	it a NMOCD	approve	d facility. The e	excavat	ed area will	be subsequently				ptable results, the	
				roval to backfill a						>7.00	GD.	
				is true and compled/or file certain re								
				e of a C-141 report								
should their of	perations h	ave failed to a	dequately	investigate and re	mediate	e contamination	on that pose a thre	eat to ground v	ater,	surface wate	er, human health	
				tance of a C-141 r	eport de	oes not relieve	the operator of r	esponsibility f	or cor	mpliance wi	th any other	
tederal, state,	or local lav	vs and/or regu	lations.				OIL CONS	EDVATIO	NI F	Micro	NT	
Signature: Denice Denous						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Printed Name	: Denise N	Tenoud			Approved by Environmental Specialist:							
Title: Admin	Field Supp	ort 4 / Comp			Approval Date	: 41814	Expirat	ion D	ate:	<u> </u>		
E-mail Addre	ss: Denise	.Menoud@d	vn.com			Conditions of Approval: Attached						
Date: 9/4/20	14		Dhone: F	75.746.5544		Conditions of Approval: Remediation per OCD Rule & Guidelines.						
Attach Addit		ts If Necessa		13.140.3344	s	UBMIT REM	EDIATION PRO		•;		2RP-247	
					L	ATER THAN			-,		-14 611	

NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

SEP 05 2014